

Northside & Cherry Roundabout Project Re-Bid																				
Bid Tabs																				
Item No.	Spec. Payment Reference	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Dasco of Idaho		Granite Excavation, Inc.		Idaho Site Works		Knife River LLC		LaRiviere, Inc.		Staker Parsons		Sunroc Corp.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	201.4.1.C.1	REMOVAL OF OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 31,151.00	\$ 31,151.00	\$ 94,049.00	\$ 94,049.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,834.00	\$ 23,834.00	\$ 51,055.00	\$ 51,055.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
2	202.4.1.A.1	EXCAVATION (PLAN QUANTITY)	CY	25,900	\$24.00	\$ 621,600.00	\$ 13.95	\$ 361,305.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 582,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 414,400.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 194,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 466,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 259,000.00
3	202.4.5.A.1	UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	CY	1,340	\$24.00	\$ 32,160.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 24,924.00	\$ 73.50	\$ 98,490.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 34,170.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 34,840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 29,480.00
4	207.4.1.B.3	INFILTRATION FACILITIES (BIORETENTION BASIN)	SF	7,720	\$10.00	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 36,670.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 65,620.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 92,640.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 50,952.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 111,940.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 38,600.00
5	307.4.1.J.1	GRAVEL ACCESS ROAD - TYPE 1	LF	230	\$30.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 5,175.00
6	307.4.1.K.5	SOFT SPOT REPAIR CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL (0 TO 10 CY)	CY	10	\$140.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 191.50	\$ 1,915.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 745.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,970.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	307.4.1.K.7	SOFT SPOT REPAIR CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE MATERIAL (11 CY AND ABOVE)	CY	1,330	\$50.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 70,490.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 105,070.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 69,160.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 91,105.00	\$ 48.40	\$ 64,372.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 59,850.00
8	401.4.1.A.1.A	6" PVC, AWWA C900, DR18 WATER MAIN	LF	20	\$260.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 164.50	\$ 3,290.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 970.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 1,190.00
9	401.4.1.A.1.B	12" PVC, AWWA C900, DR18 WATER MAIN	LF	740	\$120.00	\$ 88,800.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 67,340.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 77,330.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 75,480.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 56,610.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 71,040.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 56,240.00
10	401.4.1.A.1.C	ADJUST DEPTH OF 12" WATER MAIN	LF	1,240	\$90.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 74,400.00	\$ 64.50	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 119,040.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 94,860.00	\$ 60.90	\$ 75,516.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 89,280.00
11	402.4.1.A.1.A	6" GATE VALVE, FLxMJ	EA	1	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 19,228.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,199.00	\$ 2,199.00	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00
12	402.4.1.A.1.B	12" GATE VALVE, FLxMJ	EA	1	\$7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 3,793.00	\$ 3,793.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,279.00	\$ 4,279.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00
13	403.4.1.A.1.A	HYDRANT - REMOVE AND RESET FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,809.00	\$ 5,618.00	\$ 4,728.00	\$ 9,456.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 3,460.00
14	403.4.1.A.1.B	HYDRANT	EA	1	\$6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,926.00	\$ 5,926.00	\$ 7,604.00	\$ 7,604.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,222.00	\$ 8,222.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 7,650.00
15	404.4.1.A.1	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION, SIZE 1-1/2"	EA	9	\$3,800.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 3,516.00	\$ 31,644.00	\$ 2,171.00	\$ 19,539.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 28,053.00	\$ 4,672.50	\$ 42,052.50	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 44,280.00
16	505.4.1.C.1.A	ADJUST DEPTH OF 12" PRESSURE SEWER PIPE	LF	450	\$90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 130.50	\$ 58,725.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 33,525.00	\$ 156.50	\$ 70,425.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,750.00
17	505.4.1.C.1.B	ADJUST DEPTH OF 18" PRESSURE SEWER PIPE	LF	450	\$100.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 219.00	\$ 98,550.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 88,650.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 109.50	\$ 49,275.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 103,950.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 63,000.00
18	601.4.1.A.5.12	12" STORM DRAIN OR GRAVITY IRRIGATION PIPE, CLASS C900 PVC	LF	1,560	\$95.00	\$ 148,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 104,520.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 110,760.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 107,640.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 121,680.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 102,960.00
19	601.4.1.A.5.18	18" STORM DRAIN OR GRAVITY IRRIGATION PIPE, CLASS C900 PVC	LF	410	\$140.00	\$ 57,400.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 116.50	\$ 47,765.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 52,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 37,310.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 45,100.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 48,790.00
20	602.4.1.E.1.48	STORM DRAIN OR GRAVITY IRRIGATION CATCH MANHOLE-SIZE 48"	EA	7	\$4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 32,452.00	\$ 4,029.00	\$ 28,203.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 4,369.00	\$ 30,583.00	\$ 4,945.50	\$ 34,618.50	\$ 4,390.00	\$ 30,730.00
21	602.4.1.F.1	CATCH BASIN, TYPE I	EA	8	\$2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 1,879.00	\$ 15,032.00	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 16,656.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,379.00	\$ 11,032.00	\$ 1,611.75	\$ 12,894.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 13,680.00
22	602.4.1.H.1	PRECAST SEDIMENT BOX - SIZE 1000 GAL	EA	2	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,215.00	\$ 14,430.00	\$ 8,374.00	\$ 16,748.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 7,582.00	\$ 15,164.00	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 17,720.00
23	602.4.1.M.1	CONCRETE IRRIGATION BOX - SIZE 4'X4'	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,837.00	\$ 15,348.00	\$ 3,032.00	\$ 12,128.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 3,229.00	\$ 12,916.00	\$ 4,252.50	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 18,800.00
24	602.4.1.O.1	IRRIGATION DITCH, SIZE 3' WIDE X 1' DEEP	LF	361	\$10.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,332.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,693.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,249.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 18,772.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 15,342.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 2,238.20
25	602.4.1.Q.1	GROUNDWATER OBSERVATION WELL	EA	1	\$265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 1,913.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 947.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 591.00	\$ 591.00
26	705.4.1.A.1.A	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - CLASS 4000A, 9-INCH THICKNESS (COLORED TRUCK APRON)	SY	380	\$110.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 48,260.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 48,070.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 53,960.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 54,720.00	\$ 124.50	\$ 47,310.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 41,800.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 45,220.00
27	705.4.1.A.1.B	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - CLASS 4000A, 10-INCH THICKNESS	SY	4,550	\$125.00	\$ 568,750.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 577,850.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 646,100.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 632,450.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 664,300.00	\$ 126.50	\$ 575,575.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 559,650.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 605,150.00
28	706.4.1.A.5	STANDARD 6-INCH VERTICAL CURB & GUTTER	LF	1,870	\$26.00	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 51,425.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 45,815.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 54,230.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 36,465.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,010.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 49,555.00
29	706.4.1.A.9.A	MOUNTABLE ROUNDABOUT CURB (NO GUTTER), SIZE 3-INCH (TRUCK APRON)	LF	300	\$24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 8,850.00

Northside & Cherry Roundabout Project Re-Bid																				
Bid Tabs																				
Item No.	Spec. Payment Reference	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Dasco of Idaho		Granite Excavation, Inc.		Idaho Site Works		Knife River LLC		LaRiviere, Inc.		Staker Parsons		Sunroc Corp.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
30	706.4.1.A.9.B	MOUNTABLE ROUNDABOUT CURB (NO GUTTER), SIZE 4-INCH (SPLITTER ISLAND)	LF	1,600	\$24.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 43,200.00
31	706.4.1.A.9.C	MOUNTABLE ROUNDABOUT CURB (NO GUTTER), SIZE 6-INCH (CENTER ISLAND)	LF	210	\$32.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 6,247.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 6,510.00
32	706.4.1.A.11	MOUNTABLE ROUNDABOUT CURB AND GUTTER, SIZE 6-INCH	LF	1,910	\$24.00	\$ 45,840.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 49,660.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 76,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 47,750.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 44,885.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 51,570.00
33	706.4.1.B.1	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTERS	LF	80	\$70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 80.50	\$ 6,440.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,680.00
34	706.4.1.E.1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, THICKNESS 5-INCH	SY	3,360	\$65.00	\$ 218,400.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 194,880.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 204,960.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 208,320.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 178,080.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 181,440.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 204,960.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 206,640.00
35	706.4.1.F.1	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH, SD-710	SY	790	\$66.00	\$ 52,140.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 52,140.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 58,460.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 49,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 62,410.00
36	706.4.1.H.1.A	PEDESTRIAN RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES, TYPE SD-712G MOD (10' WIDE)	EA	8	\$3,400.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,429.00	\$ 27,432.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 3,485.00	\$ 27,880.00	\$ 3,196.00	\$ 25,568.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 22,720.00
37	706.4.1.H.1.B	PEDESTRIAN RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES, TYPE SPLITTER ISLAND	EA	4	\$2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 11,556.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,284.00	\$ 9,136.00	\$ 2,993.00	\$ 11,972.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 10,520.00
38	706.4.1.H.1.C	PEDESTRIAN RAMP W/ DETECTABLE WARNING DOMES, TYPE SD-712C, C4 (10' WIDE)	EA	2	\$2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,396.00	\$ 4,792.00	\$ 2,558.00	\$ 5,116.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 3,452.00	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4,360.00
39	801.4.1.B.1	6" MINUS UNCRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE	TON	23,040	\$22.00	\$ 506,880.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 380,160.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 518,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 253,440.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 391,680.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 426,240.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 414,720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 276,480.00
40	802.4.1.B.1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE FOR BASE TYPE I (PLAN QUANTITY)	TON	13,090	\$26.00	\$ 340,340.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 366,520.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 425,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 366,520.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 281,435.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 248,710.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 307,615.00
41	810.4.1.A.1	PLANT MIX PAVEMENT - SUPERPAVE SP-3	TON	5,280	\$110.00	\$ 580,800.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 533,280.00	\$ 102.50	\$ 541,200.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 543,840.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 554,400.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 612,480.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 506,880.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 575,520.00
42	901.4.1.A.1.A	12" DIAMETER PRESSURE IRRIGATION MAIN, TYPE C900 PVC	LF	1,460	\$120.00	\$ 175,200.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 100,740.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 138,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 102,200.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 108,040.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 100,010.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 105,850.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 90,520.00
43	901.4.1.A.1.B	ADJUST DEPTH OF 12" PRESSURE IRRIGATION MAIN	LF	540	\$90.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 35,640.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 37,260.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 44,820.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 32,940.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 29,430.00
44	902.4.1.A.1	12" DIAMETER PRESSURE IRRIGATION VALVE, TYPE FLX MJ	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 3,641.00	\$ 7,282.00	\$ 5,203.00	\$ 10,406.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
45	903.4.1.A.1	1" DIAMETER PRESSURE IRRIGATION PIPE SERVICE, TYPE PE	EA	17	\$1,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 21,114.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 31,824.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 14,450.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 18,870.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 958.00	\$ 16,286.00
46	1001.4.2.A.1	STAGING AREA	EA	1	\$16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 9,029.00	\$ 9,029.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 3,768.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 26,700.00
47	1001.4.2.B.1	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 1,429.00	\$ 5,716.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 4,353.00	\$ 17,412.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 10,240.00
48	1003.4.1.B.1	BIOFILTER BAGS	LF	6,680	\$3.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 28,056.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,370.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 24,048.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 25,384.00
49	1006.4.1.C.1	INLET PROTECTION	EA	8	\$80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 772.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 776.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 704.00
50	1101.4.1.A.1	RRFB SIGNAL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 211,597.00	\$ 211,597.00	\$ 249,231.00	\$ 249,231.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 201,906.00	\$ 201,906.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00
51	1102.4.1.1.1	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	LS	1	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 291,000.00	\$ 258,556.00	\$ 258,556.00	\$ 333,753.00	\$ 333,753.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 246,714.00	\$ 246,714.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 310,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
52	1103.4.1.B.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF	1,900	\$6.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,500.00
53	1103.4.1.C.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADES, TYPE III	EA	12	\$110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 5,832.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
54	1103.4.1.D.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS	EA	150	\$15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 27.10	\$ 4,065.00
55	1103.4.1.H.1	PORTABLE TUBULAR MARKERS	EA	75	\$12.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 937.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 1,020.00
56	1103.4.1.1.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL FLAGGERS	MH	160	\$48.00	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 56.50	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,320.00
57	1103.4.1.J.1	TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE	MH	320	\$50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 15,040.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 17,280.00
58	1104.4.1.A.1	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (PAINT)	SF	6,280	\$1.50	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 9,734.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 8,164.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 8,792.00

Northside & Cherry Roundabout Project Re-Bid																				
Bid Tabs																				
Item No.	Spec. Payment Reference	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Dasco of Idaho		Granite Excavation, Inc.		Idaho Site Works		Knife River LLC		LaRiviere, Inc.		Staker Parsons		Sunroc Corp.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
59	1104.4.1.C.1	PAVEMENT MARKINGS (CONTRAST TAPE)	SF	2,590	\$14.00	\$ 36,260.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 46,620.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 49,210.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 36,260.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 42,735.00
60	1105.4.1.E.1	ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALLATION (ONE METAL POST)	EA	28	\$600.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5,740.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 4,116.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 11,872.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 11,536.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 11,844.00	\$ 341.00	\$ 9,548.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 3,752.00
61	1105.4.1.F.1	ROADSIDE TRAFFIC SIGN INSTALLATION (TWO METAL POSTS)	EA	12	\$1,050.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 703.00	\$ 8,436.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 8,220.00	\$ 700.50	\$ 8,406.00	\$ 551.00	\$ 6,612.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 2,268.00
62	1105.4.1.G.1	CHANNELIZER (18" YELLOW)	EA	12	\$110.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 954.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 870.00
63	1105.4.1.H.1	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	\$300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 221.50	\$ 1,550.50	\$ 89.25	\$ 624.75	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,015.00
64	2010.4.1.A.1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$576,000.00	\$ 576,000.00	\$ 250,129.00	\$ 250,129.00	\$ 147,688.00	\$ 147,688.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 284,000.00	\$ 340,000.50	\$ 340,000.50	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 389,694.29	\$ 389,694.29
65	2020.4.1.F.1	REFERENCE AND RESET MONUMENT	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 3,428.00	\$ 1,084.00	\$ 4,336.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 779.00	\$ 3,116.00
66	2030.4.1.A.1	MANHOLE ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 796.50	\$ 1,593.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,220.00	\$ 2,440.00
67	2030.4.1.C.1	VALVE BOX, ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	13	\$800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 913.00	\$ 11,869.00	\$ 571.00	\$ 7,423.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 796.50	\$ 10,354.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 11,570.00
68	2040.4.1.A.1.A	FENCE, TYPE 6" CHAIN LINK	LF	80	\$65.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00
69	2040.4.1.A.1.B	FENCE, TYPE 5" WROUGHT IRON	LF	230	\$110.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 24,265.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 21,390.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 21,965.00
70	2040.4.1.B.1	GATES, TYPE 14" SLIDE, WROUGHT IRON	EA	2	\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 5,141.00	\$ 10,282.00	\$ 9,605.00	\$ 19,210.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,535.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 4,670.00	\$ 9,340.00
71	2050.4.1.C.1	SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III	SY	20,320	\$3.00	\$ 60,960.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 27,432.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 27,432.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40,640.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 91,440.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 34,544.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 30,480.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 34,544.00
72	SP 02020	GRAVEL REPAIR	SY	950	\$35.00	\$ 33,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,150.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 15,675.00
73	SP 02021	GRAVEL CUT/FILL SLOPE	SY	3,420	\$30.00	\$ 102,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 61,560.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 13,680.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 33,516.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 23,940.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 64,980.00
74	SP 02022	TEMPORARY GRAVEL ROAD	SY	4,800	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ 16.50	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 25,200.00
75	SP 04041	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION TO HOUSE	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 4,070.00	\$ 3,741.00	\$ 7,482.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 14,036.00	\$ 28,072.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 5,340.00
76	SP 05051	SEWAGE BYPASS SYSTEM	LS	1	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 109,241.00	\$ 109,241.00	\$ 64,941.00	\$ 64,941.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 12,170.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
77	SP 06007	ABANDON EXISTING WELL	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,284.00	\$ 8,568.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,399.00	\$ 10,798.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 6,240.00
78	SP 06013	STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN PREPARATION & APPROVAL	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,844.00	\$ 10,844.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 3,023.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 4,640.00
79	SP 06014A	INLET STRUCTURE, SIZE 12"	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 6,445.00	\$ 6,445.00	\$ 24,596.00	\$ 24,596.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4,577.00	\$ 4,577.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 3,990.00
80	SP 06014B	INLET STRUCTURE, SIZE 18"	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 3,580.00	\$ 12,351.00	\$ 12,351.00	\$ 29,939.00	\$ 29,939.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,990.00	\$ 4,990.00
81	SP 07009	MEDIAN ISLAND CURB	LF	250	\$60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 12,250.00
82	SP 07013	COLORLED AND PATTERNED CONCRETE	SY	2,300	\$85.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 151,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 190,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 173,650.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 177,100.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 173,650.00
83	SP 08120	ASPHALT REPAIR	SY	1,060	\$75.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 44,520.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 67,310.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 32,860.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 61.50	\$ 65,190.00
84	SP 09022A	CONCRETE HEADWALL	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 3,031.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,903.00	\$ 2,903.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,220.00	\$ 6,220.00
85	SP 09022B	CONCRETE HEADWALL	EA	7	\$2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,469.00	\$ 10,283.00	\$ 1,758.00	\$ 12,306.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 1,252.00	\$ 8,764.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00
86	SP 20003	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	LF	1,000	\$30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
87	SP 20110	CONCRETE BLOCK WALL WITH BRICK VENEER	LF	130	\$500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 790.50	\$ 102,765.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 855.50	\$ 111,215.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 411.00	\$ 53,430.00

Northside & Cherry Roundabout Project Re-Bid																				
Bid Tabs																				
Item No.	Spec. Payment Reference	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Dasco of Idaho		Granite Excavation, Inc.		Idaho Site Works		Knife River LLC		LaRiviere, Inc.		Staker Parsons		Sunroc Corp.	
					Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
88	SP 20200	SURVEY	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 51,496.00	\$ 51,496.00	\$ 49,267.00	\$ 49,267.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 50,714.00	\$ 50,714.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 52,300.00
89	SP 20201A	DIRECTED SURVEYING FIELD CREW	HR	40	\$200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00
90	SP 20201B	DIRECTED SURVEYING OFFICE COMPUTATIONS	HR	40	\$150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 44.00
91	SP 25050	4" TOPSOIL	SY	1,120	\$12.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,440.00
92	SP 25080	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX	EA	16	\$400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 520.50	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,504.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 829.00	\$ 13,264.00	\$ 446.50	\$ 7,144.00	\$ 473.00	\$ 7,568.00
93	SP 29055	HYDROSEED	SY	1,170	\$6.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,111.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,287.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,111.50
94	SP 29060	LANDSCAPE ROCK (WITH WEED BARRIER)	SY	1,970	\$20.00	\$ 39,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 23,640.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 40,385.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 74,860.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 35,460.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 24,625.00
95	SP 29065	SOD REPAIR	SY	1,120	\$15.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 11,760.00
96	SP 29067	REPAIR LANDSCAPING	SY	500	\$20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 15,500.00
97	SP 29070	REMOVE AND RESET LANDSCAPE TIMBER	LF	130	\$20.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 8,775.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,430.00
98	SP 29090	TRIM TREE	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 488.00	\$ 976.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 817.50	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 526.00	\$ 194.00	\$ 388.00
	SP 29093	REMOVE TREE 6"+	EA	7	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,952.00	\$ 13,664.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 7,203.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 1,961.00	\$ 13,727.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 12,390.00
99	SP 29101	REPAIR SPRINKLER SYSTEM	LF	2,200	\$15.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,400.00
					\$ 6,334,825.00		\$ 5,318,000.00		\$ 6,075,489.00		\$ 5,016,930.00		\$ 5,951,479.00		\$ 4,961,492.00		\$ 5,361,299.25		\$ 5,277,999.99	
									*Calculated total different than bid total				*Calculated total different than bid total							